Civil War Veterans Whose Markers are being Dedicated September 29, 2024

Lakewood Cemetery Map: https://www.lakewoodcemetery.org/burial-search/

Rank F Name
Private William
Private George
Private John
Private Joseph
Private Robert
Fireman Thomas
Private David
Sergeant George
Private Henry
Private Samuel
Private August
Private John
Private Daniel
Private Elisha
Private Hans
Private Johan
Sergeant Robert
Private Thomas
Private Elbridge
Private Kilburn
A Surg John
Private Fitch
Private George
Sergeant lIsaac
Private William
Ist Lt William
Private Richard
Corporal Daniel
Private Cyrus
Private William
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Last N\ame Company Unit State Branch Section
Abbott G 2nd  WI INF 5
Adams F 38th USCT INF 21
Adams E 142nd NY INF 24
Adkins E 30th Wi INF 24
Alden C Bracketts MN CAV 24
Alexander Navy USS  sacramento  8-GAR
Allen L 53rd ILL INF 8-GAR
Allen H 74th ILL INF 8-GAR
Allen D 2nd 1L LART 8-GAR
Allender H 28th PA INF 24
Allers G 110th OH INF 8-GAR
Alley F 1st MN INF PG12
Anderson A 5th MA INF 8-GAR
Anderson A 2nd NY CAV 24
Anderson K 11th MN INF 8-GAR
Anderson H 27th  WI HART 8-GAR
Anderson C 8th Wi INF 24
Anderson A 4th  MN INF 8-GAR
Andross G 3rd MN INF 8-GAR
Archer C 44th  WI INF 24
Armington 2nd MN INF 8-GAR
Arne A 9th NY HART 24
Arnold C 37th 1L INF 24
Arnold I 5th MN INF 4
Arnold C 13th 1A INF 8-GAR
Athey I 8th MN INF 8-GAR
Atkins F 24th NY CAV 8-GAR
Atwood F 16th Wi INF 8-GAR
Auyer I 32nd 1A INF 24
Ayer B Bracketts MN CAV 24

Lot

93

400
Tier Al
TierA3
Tier B6

Tier A9
B

Tier B10
Tier B3
90

D

D

E

D

Tier B7
Tier A4

Grave
10
8
24
21
23
66
55
84
35
8
104
65
53
12
23
23
21
11
28
13
24
21
15
3
37
7
15
64
4
7
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Rank
Private

Private
Sergeant
Corporal
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Drummer
Private
Blacksmith
Private
Corporal
Private
Private
Private
Corporal
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Corporal
Private
Private
SGT
Private
Private
Cpt
Private
Seaman
Private
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F Name
James
Franklin
Jonas
James
Lewis
Edward
Robert
John
Alonzo
George
Thomas
Arthur
Nathan
Benjamin
Robert
Louis
Holland
William
William
George
Orpheus
Wesley
Edward
Ernest
Oscar
Henry
John
Norman
Oscar
Shuabel
William
Edwin
Henry
John
Thomas
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Last Name Company Unit State Branch Section
Babcock F Ist WI HART 24
Badger 19th OH ART 24
Baer C 1st MN HART  8-GAR
Baird D 6th MN INF 24
Baker K 5th OH CAV 8-GAR
Balcom B 2nd MN CAV 24
Bales E 13th 1A INF 8-GAR
Ballard D 19th Wi INF 8-GAR
Barker A Ist CAV 8-GAR
Barncard E 9th MN INF 24
Barnes D 20th Wi INF 8-GAR
Barrett K 3rd WI CAV 24
Barrett K 2nd MN CAV 24
Bartlett G 11th MN INF 8-GAR
Batler 15th IN LART 24
Bauman E 4 OH CAV 8-GAR
Beals E 28th Ml INF 24
Beals, Jr K 1st MN INF 24
Bedbury D 3rd WiI INF 20
Beerman I 6th MN INF 8-GAR
Belden B 4th  MN INF 24
Bell A 1st ME INF 24
Berg C 5th MN INF 8-GAR
Berg D 3rd MO INF 8-GAR
Bergman G 45th  WI INF 8-GAR
Bielfeldt F 2nd MN INF 24
Bignell I 31st  WI INF 8-GAR
Billington I 127th 1L INF 24
Blackwell A 14th ME INF 24
Blackwell E 52nd MA INF 8-GAR
Blizzard K 198th PA INF 8-GAR
Bottum A 31st  WI INF 8-GAR
Boyd H 143rd OH INF 8-GAR
Boyden USS Princeton Navy  8-GAR
Brackett A 85th NY INF 8-GAR

Lot
Tier A2
Tier A6

E

TIER Al
F

Tier B6
F

B

G

Tier A4
B

Tier Al
Tier Al
D

Tier A9
E

Tier 12
Tier A1l
204

E

Tier B8
Tier B9
B

E

C

Tier A1l
E

Tier A8
Tier A5
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Grave

12
47

33

44
40

16
20
14
37
73
10
27

16

81
28

46
13

65
20

31
57
25
40
11
78
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QM SGT
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Corporal
Private
Private
Private
Private
MA)J
Private
Private

SGT
Private
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Charles
Henry
Nathaniel
William
George
Charles
Charles
Stephen
Benjamin
Charles
David
Edward
George
George
Newton
Marshall
John
Joseph
George
Osman
John
George
John
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Bradley
Bressler
Briggs
Briggs
Brockett
Brodt
Brooks
Brooks
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Bruce
Buck
Burch
Burd
Burgess
Burns
Burt
Bushbaum
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3rd
192nd
126th
37th
9th
18th
17th
13th
8th
16th
32nd
20th
2nd
7th
1st
2nd
210th
44th
22nd
2nd
1st
8th
35th

NY
PA
NY
Wi
MN
NY
Wi
Ml
MN
MASS
Wi
ME
MN
MN
MN
OH
PA

Ml
MN
NV
NY
Wi

CAV
INF
INF
INF
INF

CAV
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF

CAV
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF
INF

CAV

CAV

CAV
INF

8-GAR
24
8-GAR
8-GAR
8-GAR
24
8-GAR
8-GAR
8-GAR
24
8-GAR

8-GAR
24
24

8-GAR
24
24

8-GAR
24
24
24
25

D

Tier B4
G

C

C

Tier B7
F

H

D

Tier A1l
B

124

A

All
Tier A3
H

Tier B6
TierA7
A

Tier Al12
Tier A5
TierA5
380

66

35

11

64

22

46

18

20

30

22

14

18

15
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