Civil War Veterans Whose Markers are being Dedicated September 29, 2024 Lakewood Cemetery Map: https://www.lakewoodcemetery.org/burial-search/

<u>Rank</u>	F Name	M	<u>Last Name</u>	Company	<u>Unit</u>	<u>State</u>	<u>Branch</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Lot</u>	<u>Grave</u>
Private	William	S	Abbott	G	2nd	WI	INF	5	93	10
Private	George	Н	Adams	F	38th	USCT	INF	21	400	8
Private	John	Α	Adams	Ε	142nd	NY	INF	24	Tier A1	24
Private	Joseph		Adkins	Е	30th	WI	INF	24	TierA3	21
Private	Robert	S	Alden	С	Bracketts	MN	CAV	24	Tier B6	23
Fireman	Thomas	W	Alexander		Navy	USS	Sacramento	8-GAR	Е	66
Private	David		Allen	L	53rd	ILL	INF	8-GAR	Е	55
Sergeant	George	Ε	Allen	Н	74th	ILL	INF	8-GAR	Е	84
Private	Henry	D	Allen	D	2nd	IL	LART	8-GAR	F	35
Private	Samuel	С	Allender	Н	28th	PA	INF	24	Tier A8	8
Private	August	Ε	Allers	G	110th	ОН	INF	8-GAR	Е	104
Private	John	С	Alley	F	1st	MN	INF	PG12	41	65
Private	Daniel		Anderson	Α	5th	MA	INF	8-GAR	Е	53
Private	Elisha	L	Anderson	Α	2nd	NY	CAV	24	Tier A8	12
Private	Hans		Anderson	K	11th	MN	INF	8-GAR	Е	23
Private	Johan		Anderson	Н	27th	WI	HART	8-GAR	С	23
Sergeant	Robert	Н	Anderson	С	8th	WI	INF	24	Tier A7	21
Private	Thomas		Anderson	Α	4th	MN	INF	8-GAR	F	11
Private	Elbridge	F	Andross	G	3rd	MN	INF	8-GAR	Е	28
Private	Kilburn	J	Archer	С	44th	WI	INF	24	Tier A9	13
A Surg	John	L	Armington		2nd	MN	INF	8-GAR	В	24
Private	Fitch	M	Arne	Α	9th	NY	HART	24	Tier B10	21
Private	George		Arnold	С	37th	IL	INF	24	Tier B3	15
Sergeant	Isaac	W	Arnold	I	5th	MN	INF	4	90	3
Private	William	S	Arnold	С	13th	IA	INF	8-GAR	D	37
1st Lt	William	V	Athey	1	8th	MN	INF	8-GAR	D	7
Private	Richard	S	Atkins	F	24th	NY	CAV	8-GAR	Е	15
Corporal	Daniel	Н	Atwood	F	16th	WI	INF	8-GAR	D	64
Private	Cyrus	D	Auyer	I	32nd	IA	INF	24	Tier B7	4
Private	William	М	Ayer	В	Bracketts	MN	CAV	24	Tier A4	7

Civil War Veterans Whose Markers are being Dedicated September 29, 2024 Lakewood Cemetery Map: https://www.lakewoodcemetery.org/burial-search/

<u>Rank</u>	F Name	M	<u>Last Name</u>	Company	<u>Unit</u>	<u>State</u>	<u>Branch</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Lot</u>	<u>Grave</u>
Private	James	В	Babcock	F	1st	WI	HART	24	Tier A2	5
Private	Franklin	Α	Badger		19th	ОН	ART	24	Tier A6	12
Sergeant	Jonas	С	Baer	С	1st	MN	HART	8-GAR	Е	47
Corporal	James	W	Baird	D	6th	MN	INF	24	TIER A1	6
Private	Lewis	1	Baker	K	5th	ОН	CAV	8-GAR	F	33
Private	Edward	Р	Balcom	В	2nd	MN	CAV	24	Tier B6	2
Private	Robert	Τ	Bales	Е	13th	IA	INF	8-GAR	F	44
Private	John	F	Ballard	D	19th	WI	INF	8-GAR	В	40
Private	Alonzo	Α	Barker	Α	1st		CAV	8-GAR	G	4
Private	George	Н	Barncard	Е	9th	MN	INF	24	Tier A4	16
Drummer	Thomas		Barnes	D	20th	WI	INF	8-GAR	В	20
Private	Arthur		Barrett	K	3rd	WI	CAV	24	Tier A1	14
Blacksmith	Nathan		Barrett	K	2nd	MN	CAV	24	Tier A1	37
Private	Benjamin	S	Bartlett	G	11th	MN	INF	8-GAR	D	73
Corporal	Robert		Batler		15th	IN	LART	24	Tier A9	10
Private	Louis		Bauman	Е	4	ОН	CAV	8-GAR	Е	27
Private	Holland	W	Beals	Е	28th	MI	INF	24	Tier 12	3
Private	WIlliam		Beals, Jr	K	1st	MN	INF	24	Tier A11	16
Corporal	William	F	Bedbury	D	3rd	WI	INF	20	204	4
Private	George		Beerman	1	6th	MN	INF	8-GAR	Е	81
Private	Orpheus	G	Belden	В	4th	MN	INF	24	Tier B8	28
Private	Wesley	K	Bell	Α	1st	ME	INF	24	Tier B9	1
Private	Edward		Berg	С	5th	MN	INF	8-GAR	В	3
Private	Ernest		Berg	D	3rd	MO	INF	8-GAR	Е	46
Private	Oscar		Bergman	G	45th	WI	INF	8-GAR	С	13
Corporal	Henry		Bielfeldt	F	2nd	MN	INF	24	Tier A11	2
Private	John		Bignell	1	31st	WI	INF	8-GAR	Е	65
Private	Norman		Billington	1	127th	IL	INF	24	Tier A8	20
SGT	Oscar	Ε	Blackwell	Α	14th	ME	INF	24	Tier A5	9
Private	Shuabel	М	Blackwell	Е	52nd	MA	INF	8-GAR	Е	31
Private	WIlliam	Н	Blizzard	K	198th	PA	INF	8-GAR	С	57
Cpt	Edwin	Α	Bottum	Α	31st	WI	INF	8-GAR	D	25
Private	Henry	В	Boyd	Н	143rd	ОН	INF	8-GAR	С	40
Seaman	John		Boyden		USS	Princeton	Navy	8-GAR	В	11
Private	Thomas	С	Brackett	Α	85th	NY	INF	8-GAR	D	78

Civil War Veterans Whose Markers are being Dedicated September 29, 2024 Lakewood Cemetery Map: https://www.lakewoodcemetery.org/burial-search/

QM SGT	Charles	Α	Bradley	1	3rd	NY	CAV	8-GAR	D	66
Private	Henry	1	Bressler	С	192nd	PA	INF	24	Tier B4	35
Private	Nathaniel	J	Briggs	С	126th	NY	INF	8-GAR	G	11
Private	WIlliam	Н	Briggs	D	37th	WI	INF	8-GAR	С	64
Private	George	F	Brockett	F	9th	MN	INF	8-GAR	С	4
Private	Charles	S	Brodt	G	18th	NY	CAV	24	Tier B7	7
Private	Charles	Ε	Brooks	Н	17th	WI	INF	8-GAR	F	22
Private	Stephen		Brooks	1	13th	MI	INF	8-GAR	Н	5
Private	Benjamin		Brown	С	8th	MN	INF	8-GAR	D	46
Private	Charles	Ε	Brown	K	16th	MASS	INF	24	Tier A11	1
Private	David	W	Brown	В	32nd	WI	INF	8-GAR	В	18
Private	Edward	R	Brown	С	20th	ME	INF	5	124	7
Corporal	George	W	Brown	L	2nd	MN	CAV	8-GAR	Α	20
Private	George	Ε	Brown	В	7th	MN	INF	24	A11	30
Private	Newton		Brown	Н	1st	MN	INF	24	Tier A3	22
Private	Marshall		Bruce	1	2nd	ОН	INF	8-GAR	Н	2
Private	John	С	Buck	Е	210th	PA	INF	24	Tier B6	14
MAJ	Joseph	W	Burch	Α	44th	IN	INF	24	TierA7	18
Private	George	G	Burd	В	22nd	MI	INF	8-GAR	Α	9
Private	Osman		Burgess	L	2nd	MN	CAV	24	Tier A12	1
	John	W	Burns	F	1st	NV	CAV	24	Tier A5	15
SGT	George	Р	Burt	M	8th	NY	CAV	24	TierA5	7
Private	John		Bushbaum	F	35th	WI	INF	25	380	3